Proportional
 pressure relief valves
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 2.3-740E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 11 26
Proportional pressure relief valve
Flange and sandwich construction
•	 pmax = 400 bar

SCREW-IN CARTRIDGES INSTALLED
The following screw-in cartridges are used in either the flange body or the sandwich body:
Type Designation Data sheet no. Qmax*
BVPPM22 pilot operated 2.3-529 60 l/min
BVPPM22** pilot operated 2.3-530 60 l/min
BVIPM22 pilot operated, inverse 2.3-532 60 l/min
BVCPM22** pilot operated, explosion proof EEx em 2.3-534 60 l/min
BVBPM22 pilot operated, explosion proof Ex d 2.3-536 60 l/min
BVBPM22** pilot operated, explosion proof EEx d 2.3-535 60 l/min
BVVPM22 pilot operated, with integrated electronics 2.3-531 60 l/min
BDPPM22 direct operated 2.3-539 25 l/min
BDPPM22** direct operated 2.3-540 25 l/min
BDIPM22 direct operated, inverse 2.3-542 20 l/min
BDCPM22** direct operated, explosion proof EEx em 2.3-544 25 l/min
BDBPM22 direct operated, explosion proof Ex d 2.3-547 25 l/min
BDBPM22** direct operated, explosion proof EEx d 2.3-545 25 l/min
BDVPM22 direct operated, with integrated electronics 2.3-541 25 l/min
BDWPM22 direct operated, inverse, with integrated electronics 2.3-543 20 l/min
* Can deviate from the values on the data sheets of the screw-in cartridges.
** Do not use anymore for new applications.
PARTS LIST
Position Article Description
10 609.3 ... Screw-in cartridge
20 160.2093 O-ring ID 9,25x1,78
30 238.2406 Plug VSTI G1/4"-ED
  (only flange and sandwich type in P)
DIMENSIONS